	Years
	2004
	2005
	2006
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2010

	Number of high schools, including: 

state

private
	47

31

16
	49

33

16
	51

33

15
	49

32

16
	50

33

16
	50

34

16
	50

34

16

	Number of students including: 

State

private


	203

188

15
	218

202

15,8
	231

213

17,5
	230

216

20,8
	250

225

24,9
	243

217

25,6
	242

216

25,9

	On 10000 population it was necessary students
	401
	426
	447
	454
	477
	458
	453


